THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

7:00 am
8:00
8:05
9:45

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome to Residents, Alumni, and Drs. Wright and Louie
James O Johnston Resident Case Presentation Symposium
Break

PAPER SESSION 1 e Sports Medicine MODERATOR: Elly Laroque, MD

10:00

10:07

10:14

10:21

10:28

10:35

10:42

10:49

10:55
11:15

12:00 pm
12:20 -
12:40
1:00

Revision Rates and Trends in Diagnosis and Management of
Combined ACL and MCL Injuries

Lower Extremity Injury Rates on Turf Versus Natural Grass
Surfaces—An Analysis of Professional Football Athletes

Adoption of Reverse Total Shoulder Arthroplasty for Surgical
Treatment of Proximal Humerus Fractures Differs by Patient Race

Does MR Arthrography Improve Evaluation of Patients with
Posterior Shoulder Instability? An Analysis from the MOON
Shoulder Instability Group

Discussion

Language Analysis Predicts Need for Surgery Prior to Clinical Exam
or Imaging: An Analysis of 2,954 Pre-Visit Patient Questionnaires at
a Sports Medicine clinic

Validation of Use of Previously Collected Apple iPhone Health Data
to Determine Current Performance Level

Evaluation of Spin Bias in Randomized Controlled Trials and Clinical
Trials of Mesenchymal Stem Cells for the Treatment of Knee
Osteoarthritis

Discussion
68t ANNUAL LEROY C. ABBOTT LECTURE |

Revision ACL Reconstruction: Issues and Outcomes

Luncheon
Special Lunchtime Presentation: Can Al Combat Burnout?
(Not for CME)

55t ANNUAL VERNE T. INMAN LECTURE |
Orthopedic Advances Observed in One Surgeon’s
Career and How to Find Fulfillment When It’s Over

PAPER SESSION 2 e Basic Science MODERATOR: Kelsey Collins, PhD

1:45

1:53

2:01
2:09
2:17

2:25

Non-biased Analysis of ACL Tissue Shows Distinct Differences in
Cell Type and Gene Expression between Male and Female
Populations

Development of a Novel Rat Osteochondral Explant Model to Study
Damage and Bone-cartilage Crosstalk in Post-traumatic
Osteoarthritis

Loss of DLK1 in Chronic Muscle Injury Results in Fatty Degeneration
Discussion
Break

Special Presentation: Social Media and Your Practice

C. Benjamin Ma, MD
Residents

Alex Markes, MD

Angel Xiao, MD

Ramesh Ghanta, MD

Favian Su, MD

Ryan Halvorson, MD

Matthew Cherches, MD

Katherine Woolley, MD

Introduction: C. Benjamin
Ma, MD

Rick W. Wright, MD,
MMHC

Justin Krogue,
MD

Introduction: Rosanna
Wustrack, MD
Kevin Louie, MD

Steven Garcia, MD

|sabel Amado, PhD

Steven Garcia, MD

Orrin Franko, MD



2:45
3:00

4:30 pm
4:30-5:30pm

Alumni Address

Robert Detch, MD

Symposium: Optimizing MSK Care in the Older Adult: From Prevention to Palliative Care

Moderator: Carol Lin, MD

Johanna Bergh PT, DPT, GCS: Fall Prevention—Does it Work in the Geriatrics Population?
Eric J. Yue, MD: Utilization of a Board Review for Elective Surgeries in the Elderly Population
Meir Marmor, MD: Special Considerations for Orthopedic Trauma Surgery in the Elderly
Monique Schaulis, MD: Involving Palliative Care in Orthopedic Surgery for the Geriatrics

Population
Discussion/Case Examples

Adjourn
Reception and View Exhibits — Ballroom Foyer

FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2024

7:30 am

8:00

8:05

8:05

8:25

8:45

9:05
9:10

Continental Breakfast
Welcome to Residents, Alumni, and Drs. Wright and Louie
Debates and Controversies

Bankart + Remplissage versus Latarjet for Patients with Sub-critical
Bone Loss

To Fix or Replace a Minimally Displaced Femoral Neck Fracture?

Operative versus Non-operative Care for an Elderly, Demented
Patient with a Femoral Neck Fracture

Discussion/Vote

Special Presentation: Non-operative Interventions for
Musculoskeletal Conditions

PAPER SESSION 3 e Global Health MODERATOR: Coleen Sabatini, MD

9:23

9:30

9:37

9:44

9:51

PAPER SESSION 4 e Health Disparities in Orthopaedic Surgery MODERATOR: Carlin Senter, MD

9:55

10:02

10:09

Predictors of Clinical Outcomes for Open Tibia Fracture
Management Across Latin America: A Multi-National Prospective
Observational Study

The Current State of International Academic Partnerships in
Orthopedic Surgery: A Systematic Review

Delays to Surgery Increase Infection following Closed, Long-Bone
Fractures in Low-and Middle-Income Countries

Comparing Patient Outcomes in Subtrochanteric Femur Fractures
using SIGN Nail with and without Plate Augmentation

Discussion

Impact of Non-English Speaking on Perioperative Outcomes in
Joint Arthroplasty for Hispanic Patients

Social Determinants of Health Influence Outcomes of Distal Radius
Fractures

Public Insurance is Associated with a Longer Time to Surgery for
Distal Radius Fractures

Robert Detch, MD

Moderator: Debbie Dang,
MD

Sara Edwards, MD vs.
Caitlin Rugg, MD

Carol Lin, MD vs.
Derek Ward, MD
Erik Hansen, MD vs.
Chris Grimsrud, MD

William Berrigan, MD, RMSK

Theodore Miclau, MD

Michael J Flores, MD

Syed Ali, MD

David Shearer, MD

Anthony Wiggins, MD

Sarah Stroud, MD

Jeffrey Kwong, MD



10:16

10:23
10:29
10:45
10:55

11:40
12:30
12:50

Does the Social Vulnerability Index Impact Access to California
High School Athletic Trainers?

Discussion

Break

UCSF Sports Medicine Center for Women and Girls
55th ANNUAL VERNE T. INMAN LECTURE Il

The llizarov Method: Theory and Practical Applications
Luncheon
State of the Department Address

68t ANNUAL LEROY C. ABBOTT LECTURE Il
Leadership: What Does it Mean to Orthopaedics?

PAPER SESSION 5 » Miscellaneous MODERATOR: Lionel Metz, MD

1:35

1:42
1:49

1:56

2:03

2:15
2:20
2:30

3:30 pm

6:00 pm

Management of Esophageal Perforation Post Cervical Disc
Replacement with Endoscopic Clips: A Case Report

Underutilization of DEXA Scans in the Adult Deformity Population

Can Fifteen Years of Observation Reveal New Patterns of Back
Pain?

When to Operate Again on Pediatric Septic Arthritis of the Knee: A

Predictive Model

Revision Dual Mobility Constructs with Unmatched Acetabular and

Femoral Components Do Not Increase Failure Rate
Discussion
Break

Symposium: Orthopedic Education in 2024

Frances Tao, MD, MPH

Sara Edwards, MD

Introduction: C. Benjamin Ma,
MD
Kevin Louie, MD

C. Benjamin Ma, MD

Introduction: Robert Detch MD
Rick W. Wright, MD, MMHC

Ahn Le, MD

Avionna Baldwin, MD
Shane Burch, MD

Jennifer O’Donnell, MD

Hunter Warwick, MD

Moderator: Paul Toogood, MD with Special Guest Rick W. Wright, MD, MMHC

Carol Lin, MD: Orthopedic Resident Attrition Rates
Pat Sullivan, PhD: Cutting-Edge in Surgical Skills Education

Hubert Kim, MD: Lessons Learned from 20 years as Residency Director

Adjourn, Evaluations

Bones Ball (Optional Event with Additional Fee)



